

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: VALENZUELA CITY, METRO MANILA

Period Covered: Q3, 2022

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total	% of General + SEF to Total Income (GF+SEF)
LOCAL SOURCES	3,739,558,689.00	2,464,165,237.42	585,576,925.57	3,049,742,162.99	64.74 %
TAX REVENUE	3,059,570,505.00	1,971,633,188.84	585,576,925.57	2,557,210,114.41	54.28 %
Real Property Tax	1,744,000,000.00	677,592,022.18	585,576,925.57	1,263,168,947.75	26.81 %
Tax on Business	1,186,452,464.00	1,154,327,610.90	0.00	1,154,327,610.90	24.50 %
Other Taxes	129,118,041.00	139,713,555.76	0.00	139,713,555.76	2.97 %
NON-TAX REVENUE	679,988,184.00	492,532,048.58	0.00	492,532,048.58	10.45 %
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	414,538,000.00	295,189,594.12	0.00	295,189,594.12	6.27 %
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	242,061,250.00	192,621,182.28	0.00	192,621,182.28	4.09 %
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	9,263,600.00	1,696,428.53	0.00	1,696,428.53	0.04 %
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	14,125,334.00	3,024,843.65	0.00	3,024,843.65	0.06 %
EXTERNAL SOURCES	2,220,441,311.00	1,661,306,040.99	0.00	1,661,306,040.99	35.26 %
Internal Revenue Allotment	2,211,696,648.00	1,658,772,486.00	0.00	1,658,772,486.00	35.21 %
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	6,244,663.00	2,533,554.99	0.00	2,533,554.99	0.05 %
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00 %
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	2,500,000.00	0.00	0.00	0	0.00 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	5,960,000,000.00	4,125,471,278.41	585,576,925.57	4,711,048,203.98	100.00 %
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	800,594,980.44	0.00	0.00	0	
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	6,760,594,980.44	4,125,471,278.41	585,576,925.57	4,711,048,203.98	
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)					
General Public Services	2,112,600,864.46	1,542,361,829.19	0.00	1,542,361,829.19	47.62 %
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	782,632,361.83	96,252,031.19	356,478,880.37	452,730,911.56	13.98 %
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	844,091,509.72	553,474,965.76	0.00	553,474,965.76	17.09 %
Labor and Employment	6,719,590.90	3,857,872.31	0.00	3,857,872.31	0.12 %
Housing and Community Development	374,258,979.18	246,350,634.33	0.00	246,350,634.33	7.61 %
Social Services and Social Welfare	247,862,622.28	178,330,655.23	0.00	178,330,655.23	5.51 %
Economic Services	304,776,920.87	171,134,837.51	0.00	171,134,837.51	5.28 %
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	112,752,121.06	73,068,463.53	17,283,930.87	90,352,394.40	2.79 %
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	4,785,694,970.30	2,864,831,289.05	373,762,811.24	3,238,594,100.29	100.00 %
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	1,974,900,010.14	1,260,639,989.36	211,814,114.33	1,472,454,103.69	0.00 %
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	169,577,340.13	0.00	169,577,340.13	100.00 %
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	169,577,340.13	0.00	169,577,340.13	100.00 %
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	169,577,340.13	0.00	169,577,340.13	
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	138,934,347.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	138,934,347.00	169,577,340.13	0.00	169,577,340.13	
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	1,515,788,817.20	275,323,849.32	94,627,365.58	369,951,214.90	100.00 %
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	1,515,788,817.20	275,323,849.32	94,627,365.58	369,951,214.90	100.00 %
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	427,373,039.94	296,955,300.67	79,422,661.55	376,377,962.22	100.00 %
Payment of Loan Amortization	427,373,039.94	296,955,300.67	79,422,661.55	376,377,962.22	100.00 %
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	170,672,500.00	134,592,234.40	0.00	134,592,234.40	
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	2,113,834,357.14	706,871,384.39	174,050,027.13	880,921,411.52	
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	0.00	723,345,945.10	37,764,087.20	761,110,032.30	
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	415,295,274.52	94,988,140.94	320,307,133.58	415,295,274.52	
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	415,295,274.52	818,334,086.04	358,071,220.78	1,176,405,306.82	
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	415,295,274.52	818,334,086.04	358,071,220.78	1,176,405,306.82	

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	818,334,086.04	358,071,220.78	1,176,405,306.82
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	818,334,086.04	358,071,220.78	1,176,405,306.82
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)			0.00

Certified correct:

ADELIA E. SORIANO

City Treasurer